V11-T2-32 Volume 11—Vehicle and Commercial Controls CA08100013E—December 2015 www.eaton.com
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Above-Panel Rocker Switch
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—Above-Panel SVR Switch
Notes
1 Gold plated.
2 Two-pole only. See Electrical Circuit Diagrams on Page V11-T2-37 and Illumination Circuit Diagrams on Page V11-T2-38.
3 For red rocker, only actuator style options A, C and F are available.
Lens Color (Bottom/Right)
X = None
R = Red
G = Green
B = Blue
A = Amber
W = White
Decorative Icon Color
X = No icon
1 = Daylight white
2 = Deadfront
Icon (Bottom/Right)
XX = None
AV = Hazard
See Symbols Library on Pages
V11-T2-82 to V11-T2-86 and
V11-T2-97 to V11-T2-104.
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate switch series and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
S A C M 2 X D G A T R A V X X
Switch Series
S = SVR
LED (Top/Left)
1st Digit
X = None
14V Standard
J = Red
K = Green
L = Amber (standard for lensed rockers)
M = Blue
N = White (standard for decorative rockers)
14V Over/Reverse Voltage Protection
1 = Red
2 = Green
3 = Amber (standard)
7 = Blue
28V Standard
E = Red
F = Green
G = Amber (standard for lensed rockers)
H = Blue
P = White (standard for decorative rockers)
28V Over/Reverse Voltage Protection
4 = Red
5 = Green
6 = Amber (standard)
8 = Blue
Example:
KEY: * = Momentary, (I) = Independent, (D) = Dependent.
Switch Circuits/Illumination Circuits
1st Digit (Circuit)
2nd Digit (Illumination)
Single-Pole Illumination
A = ON–NONE–ON
C = ON–NONE–ON 1
D = ON–OFF–ON
E = ON–OFF–ON 1
F = ON*–OFF–ON*
G = ON*–OFF–ON* 1
H = ON*–OFF–ON
J = ON*–OFF–ON 1
K = ON–ON–ON 2
L = ON–ON–ON 12
M = ON*–NONE–ON
P = ON*–NONE–ON 1
R = ON*–ON–ON* 2
S = ON*–ON–ON* 12

Below-Panel Rocker Switch
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—Below-Panel Rocker Switch
Notes
1 Gold plated.
2 Two-pole only. See Electrical Circuit Diagrams on Page V11-T2-37 and Illumination Circuit Diagrams on Page V11-T2-38.
KEY: * = Momentary, (I) = Independent, (D) = Dependent.
Switch Circuits/Illumination Circuits
1st Digit (Circuit)
2nd Digit (Illumination)
Single-Pole Illumination
A = ON–NONE–ON
C = ON–NONE–ON 1
D = ON–OFF–ON
E = ON–OFF–ON 1
F = ON*–OFF–ON*
G = ON*–OFF–ON* 1
H = ON*–OFF–ON
J = ON*–OFF–ON 1
K = ON–ON–ON 2
L = ON–ON–ON 12
M = ON*–NONE–ON
P = ON*–NONE–ON 1
R = ON*–ON–ON* 2
S = ON*–ON–ON* 12
T = ON*–ON–ON
U = ON*–ON–ON 1
A = None
C = Top/left (D)
D = Bottom/right (D)
E = Top/left (I)
F = Bottom/right (I)
G = Top/left (D)/bottom/right (I)
H = Top/left (I)/bottom/right (D)
J = Top/left (D)/bottom/right (D)
K = Top/left (I)/bottom/right (I)
Two-Pole Illumination
R = None
S = Top/left (D)
T = Bottom/right (D)
U = Top/left (I)
V = Bottom/right (I)
W = Top/left (D)/bottom/right (I)
Y = Top/left (I)/bottom/right (D)
3 = Top/left (D)/bottom/right (D)
4 = Top/left (I)/bottom/right (I)
1st and 2nd Digit Indicators
NE = 7–9 Illumination
NF = 8–10 Illumination
NK = Dual Illumination
N9 = Dual Illumination with 8–9 jumper Lens Color (Bottom/Right)
X = None
R = Red
G = Green
B = Blue
A = Amber
W = White
Decorative Icon Color
1 = Daylight white
2 = Deadfront
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate switch series and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
S A C S 2 X 3 G A T R A C X X
Switch Series
S = SVR
LED (Top/Left)
1st Digit
X = None
14V Standard
J = Red
K = Green
L = Amber (standard)
M = Blue
14V Over/Reverse Voltage Protection